### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jorge Alberto DE LA FUENTE-FARIAS	09/01/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STUCKI DE MEXICO, S. de R.L. de C.V.				
Street Address:	Av Los Andes #200, Fracc. Coyoacan				
City:	Monterrey, N.L.				
State/Country:	MEXICO				
Postal Code:	64510				

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13102572		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: lconley@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9016-1044-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 131025/2

PATENT REEL: 026857 FRAME: 0163

# UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

(NUMELUME NAME, ADDRESS, HATIORAL-ITY, OR PLACE OF INCORPORATION De-La-Fuente-Farias, Jorge-Alberto, a Mexican citizen, domiciled at: Paseo Geranios # 5537. Col. Del Paseo Residencial 64920, San Pedro Garza García, N.L. México.

hereby sells, assigns and transfer to:

Assignee: STUCKI DE MEXICO, S. de R.L. de C.V.

Domiciled at Av Los Andes # 200, Fracc. Coyoacán, 64510 Monterrey, N. L., México its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are

GI DELETE WORDS F HOW HAVE STATES SECTION ASSESSMENT O SECTION ASSESSMENT OF THE STATE OF THE ST

(3) FILL OF ENTHER A, B OR C WITH U.S.A. DECKNATION

c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently

herewith and entitled CONNECTING ROD

(4) FILL IN TITLE OF INVENTION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

(S) DELETE WORDS IF ASSIGNMENT IS FOR ISSUED PATENT The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersighed will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths; assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that it has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and

property has been made to other by the undersigned.

			V			Jan
Signature, Hoase O Title Of Diction	(6)	(6) By	De-La-Fuente-Farias, Jorge-Alberto Inventor.		DATE: 01/42/2011	
			(name)	(title)		DATE:
	•		(name)	Inventor. (title)		San Chris
			Market Colored	**************************************	÷	DATE:

(title)

Inventor. (name) (title)

(name)

(7) DATE

The undersigned declares that (he)(she)(they) was personally present and did see the abovenamed individual execute this assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

(8) Delete words TP assignor is An individual

Name: Miguel Angel Vela Arellano.

DATE:

Date: September 1, 2011

Adress: Av. José Peón y Contreras No. 2323, Col. Contry Sol, 5o sector, Ciudad Guadalupe, Nuevo León, Mexico, C.P. 67174

> PATENT REEL: 026857 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 09/06/2011